01-12-2005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	OMB NO. 0651-0027 (BXB. 5/30/2005)			
	12/23/07 R 102918	S ONLY /00.033		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Chung Chan	Name: VIS Racing Sports, Inc.		
		Internal Address:		
		Internal Address:  Street Address: 18856 E. San Jose Avenue		
	Execution Date(s) December 20, 2004	Street Address: 18856 E. San Jose Avenue		
-	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	129 29)		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	-		
• •	Assignment Merger	City: City of Industry		
	Security Agreement L Change of Name	State: CA		
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 91748-1325		
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
•	4. Application or patent number(s):			
' -	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/30/200	1			
04 FC:802	40.00 OP			
	Additional numbers attached?			
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	concerning document should be mailed:			
-	Name: Law Office of Joel D. Voelzke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
-		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 400 Corporate Pointe	<ul><li>✓ Enclosed</li><li>✓ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li></ul>		
	Suite 300	8. Payment Information		
	City: Culver City	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
	State: CA Zip: 90230	Expiration Date		
	Phone Number: (310) 590-4525	b. Deposit Account Number		
	Fax Number: (310) 590-4526	Authorized User Name		
	Email Address: ip.law@verizon.net	Authorized Oser Name		
	9. Signature: July 1	12/23/2004		
	Signature	Date		
	Joel D. Voelzke (Reg. No. 37,957)	Total number of pages including cover 2		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT REEL: 016138 FRAME: 0912** 

sheet, attachments, and documents:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Chung Chan, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR," residing in Diamond Bar, California, and having a correspondence address of 18856 E. San Jose Avenue, City of Industry, California 91748, have Invented a certain new, ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Design Patent entitled, "Decorative Design For A Rear Bumper Of A Vehicle," and executed on the same date herewith;

AND WHEREAS VIS Racing Sports, Inc., a corporation under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 18856 E. San Jose Avenue, City of Industry, California 91748, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE," wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and adequate consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Design and/or Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of Intellectual property in its various forms In every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to Issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will make all rightful oaths, execute all necessary papers and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand t	this $\frac{20}{2}$ day of $\frac{12}{2}$	, 2004
Then meny	May		
Signature of ASSIG	NOR, Chung Chan		
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
On	before me (	) Notary Publi	c, personally appeared
	onally known to me (or proved to me		
	cribed to the within instrument and and that by his signature on the ins		
	ecuted the Instrument.	dument the person, of the one	ty apon bonan or when
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.		
:			
Signature of Notary			

PATENT REEL: 016138 FRAME: 0913

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chung Chan, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR," residing in Diamond Bar, California, and having a correspondence address of 18856 E. San Jose Avenue, City of Industry, California 91748, have Invented a certain new, ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Design Patent entitled, "Decorative Design For A Rear Bumper Of A Vehicle," and executed on the same date herewith;

AND WHEREAS VIS Racing Sports, Inc., a corporation under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 18856 E. San Jose Avenue, City of Industry, California 91748, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE," wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and adequate consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Design and/or Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of Intellectual property in its various forms In every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to Issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will make all rightful oaths, execute all necessary papers and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand t	his 20 day of 12	, 2004
Sterming 2	They		
Signature of ASSIG	NOR, Chung Chan		
STATE OF		<del></del>	
COUNTY OF			
On	before me ( nally known to me (or proved to me	) Notary Publi	c, personally appeared
whose name is subso authorized capacity,	nally known to me (or proved to me cribed to the within instrument and a and that by his signature on the inst ecuted the Instrument.	acknowledged to me that he e	executed the same In his
WITNESS my hand			
:			
Signature of Notary			

**RECORDED: 12/23/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016138 FRAME: 0914